## 202011050020

11/05/2020 08:36 AM Pages: 1 of 2 Fees: \$19.00 Skagit County Auditor

When Recorded Return To:

Lien Release Dept M&T Bank 4Ih Floor - Lien Release Dept. PO BOX 5178 Buffalo, NY 14240

APPOINTMENT OF SUCCESSOR TRUSTEE

M&T Bank#: 0102054806 "LINDQUIST," Q98/568 0219580908 0098208291 0000004150 Skagit, Washington
MIN #:100616600040453616 SIS #: 1-888-678-6377

WHEREAS, the undersigned is the present nominee for the Beneficiary under the Deed of Trust Cescribed as

Original Trustor: JARED LINDQUIST, A SINGLE MAN
Original Beneficiary: MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC. ("MERS") AS DESIGNATED
NOMINEE FOR BAY EQUITY LLC, BENEFICIARY OF THE SECURITY INSTRUMENT, ITS SUCCESSORS AND

Dated: 04-18-2017 Recorded: 04-28-2017 as Instrument No. 201704280104, Book/Reel/Liber N/A, Page/Folio N/A In the County of Skaglt State of Washington

Property Address: 8598 LUSK RD, CONCRETE, WA 98237

AND WHEREAS, the undersigned, who is the present nominee for the Beneficiary under said Deed of Trust, desires to appoint a successor Trustee under said Deed of Trust in the place and stead of present Trustee

Now therefore, the undersigned hereby appoints Nationwide Title Clearing, INC. whose address is 2100 ALT 19 North, Palm Harbor, FL 34683 as Successor Trustee under said Deed of Trust, to have all the powers of said original Trustee, effective immediately.

MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC. ("MERS"), as designated nominee for beneficiary of the security instrument, its successors and assigns

On October 19th, 2020

Susan M. Portis , Assistant Secretary

STATE OF New York COUNTY OF Erie

On the 19th day of October in the year 2020 before me, the undersigned, personally appeared Susan M. Porlis , Assistant Secretary of MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC. ("MERS"), AS DESIGNATED NOMINEE FOR 

BENEFICIARY OF THE SECURITY INSTRUMENT, ITS SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS, personally known to me or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the individual(s) whose name(s) is a term is larger subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/lhey executed the same in his/her/their capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument, the individual(s), or the person upon behalf of which the individual(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal,

Hoffy Suckow Notary Public State of New York Notary Expires: 10/28/2022 #01SU5068226 Qualified in Eric County

Ha

**HOLLY SUCKOW** NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF NEW YORK Registration No. 01SU5068226 Qualified in Eric County

Bay Equity

Commission Expires October 28, 2022

When Recorded Return To:

Lien Release Dept M&T Benk 4th Floor - Lien Release Dept. PO 80X 5178 Buffalo, NY 14240

M&T Bank#: 0102054806 "LINDQUIST." Q88/568 0219580908 0098209291 000004150 Skagit, Washington MIN #:100618600040453616 SIS #: 1-868-479-8377

WHEREAS Nationwide Title Clearing, INC, is the present Trustee of record under the following described Deed of Trust:

Trustor: JAREO LINDQUIST, A SINGLE MAN
Beneficiany: MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC. ("MERS"), as designated nominee for the security instrument, its successors and assigns

Original Beneficiary: MORTGAGE ELECTRONIC REGISTRATION SYSTEMS, INC. ("MERS") AS DESIGNATED NOMINEE FOR BAY EQUITY LLC, BENEFICIARY OF THE SECURITY INSTRUMENT, ITS SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS ORIGINAL TYPE CHICAGO TITLE Dated: 04-18-2017 Recorded: 04-28-2017 as Instrument No. 201704280104, Book/Reel/Liber N/A, Pege/Folio N/A in the Records of the County Recorder of Skagit, State of Washington.

Property Address: 8598 LUSK RD. CONCRETE, WA 98237

AND WHEREAS, the above seld Deed of Trust has been paid in full;

NOW THEREFORE, the present Trustee having received from the present nomines for the Beneficiary under said Deed of Trust and the obligations secured thereby a written request to reconvey by reason of the obligations secured by said Deed of Trust.

DOES HEREBY RECONVEY, without warranty, to the person or persons legally entitled thereto, the estate, title and interest now held by it under said Deed of Trust, describing the lond therein as more fully described in said Deed of Trust.

By: Nationwide Title Clearing, INC. es Trustee On 19-38-39

m.Dr Melicia Danney

STATE OF Florida

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me by means of M physical presence or [] online notarization, this 30 day of 0000 by 0000 by 0000 by 0000 by 0000 below 0000 be

WITNESS my hand and official seal,

Valua Kush

\*10/19/2020 12:24:48 PM\*39734172\*39734176\*1607\*WASTATE\_TRUST\_REL